Talcott Mountain Agility Club
Monday, November 25, 2019

4005 AXPB Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda White

. AXPB H
Ring#: 3 Judge: Dan Faulkner 4006 Fortune, Papillon, Andrea Samuels
> 4008 MXPB - Maddie, Biewer Terrier, Yolando Russell
T2B 4022 M8 Callie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jeffrey Tripp
4023 MXPB - Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah Peretz
Jump Height = 8 #ofdogs 6 4024 M Kit, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janet Officer
8107 28> | jlith, Boston Terrier, Betsy Grady
T28 iar Ki i ;
8003 Dot., Cava!ler King Charles Spaniel, Antonia Rotelle Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 30
8004 ™ Lyric, Papillon, Maureen Burke 8107 AXPA | jlith, Boston Terrier, Betsy Grady
8030 28 Omi, Papillon, Maureen Burke 8055 AXA PO”y Shih Tzu. Joan Shute
8073 ™ Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt 8076 A4 Ryder, Papillon, Rebecca Henderson
8076 ™8 Ryder, Papillon, Rebecca Henderson 8043 #68 Bella Schipperke, Marion Johnson
8046 AXP8  QOliver, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie Forrest
Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 6 8048  “" Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-Levin

12036 ™ Joey, All American, Darlene Keenan-Taylor
12011 ™8 Surfer Dude, Chinese Crested, Frank Gilmer
12018 ™ Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica Stathers
12020 ™ SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
12040 ™8 Slyde, Cocker Spaniel, Thomas O'Brien
12100 ™ Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-Cortes

8049 AXPB - Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
8052 AXPB - Toby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy Clark
8053 MP8 - Dash, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia Rotelle
8089 AXPB - Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally Myers

8092 AXPB - Dapper, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn Zorba
8102 M8 Valkyrie, Swedish Vallhund, Whitney Heiken

8003 A8 Dot, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia Rotelle
8004 A8 yric, Papillon, Maureen Burke

8011 M8 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda White

8012 A8 Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki Davis

8019 A8 Gabby, Papillon, Andrea Samuels

8020 M8 Rebel, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

8022 ME  Asher, Scottish Terrier, Siobhan Collins

8023 AX8  Miranda, Papillon, Patricia Carlton

Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 16

16052 2P Debbie, Boxer, Cara Armour

16072 28 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

16078 ™ Race, Australian Shepherd, Karen Pasquale
16099 ™ Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
16102 ™" Notch, Border Collie, Amber McCune

16126 ™57 Marcie, Australian Shepherd, Frederick Bachelle
16142 ™" Gilda, English Springer Spaniel, Patricia Beaman

8025 B g , Bi Terrier, Yolando R Il
16003 ™8 Emma, English Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling 8026 6 Or;(,)wie tl)eW:r V\?rlnirc ° a.nPo ulsslt\a/l bi
e, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Pamela Murabito
16007 T8 Sulu, Miniature Poodle, Susan Giordano I o g , . ,I
8028 M8 Zoom, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia Rotelle

16009 ™8 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
16011 ™8 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill Chiarchiaro
16018 ™ Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie Hopkins

8030 A8 Omi, Papillon, Maureen Burke
8032 A8 Dart, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia Rotelle

8081 AXB - Zat , Scottish Terrier, Mari Melucci
16026 T8 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt 5080 6 Ja an:; , (:o ISP, er:er y arlanneM eu.cm
zz, Miniature Pinscher, Van nzi
16035 8 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli e azz, inia U(:J, scher, vanessa a,l
16107 ™  Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly 8083 Judy Judy, Chinese Grested, Frank Gilmer
8087 A8 Indie, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa Manzi

16109 ™8 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly _ , _
8100 M8 Misty, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah Peretz

Ring#:3  Judge: Christine Bishop Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 23
Standard Excellent A/B/P 12092  APA Niro, English Cocker Spaniel, Mie Kingsley

12083 A Ember, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail Lefferts
Jump Height = 4 #of dogs 7 12084 ™ Buster, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah Lefferts
4002 m®B Cal, Scottish Terrier, Meg Hagerty 12034 A |oki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Howes

12036 ™ Joey, All American, Darlene Keenan-Taylor
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This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
This schedule reflects running order within each class.



Talcott Mountain Agility Club
Monday, November 25, 2019

12038 "™ Sarge, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Jill Tice 16023  *® Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele

12070 A" Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire Levitt
12088 A°® Pepper, All American, Roxanne Vincent 16026  *® Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt

12091 we8 Bsy English Cocker Spaniel, Mie Kingsley 16027 &  Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean

Murph
12002 A8 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion Johnson Py

AXB H
12007 "8  Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson 16029 Joule, Mudi, Pamela Sturtz
1009 A® George, Engiish Cocer ,Spaniel Alex Bradiey 16035 &  Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
’ ' 16036  *®  Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy Powell
12011 A8 Surfer Dude, Chinese Crested, Frank Gilmer P

AXB i i ;
12012 ™®  Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly Ansaldo 16057 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marle Gedney

’ ’ 16107 A&  Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly
12013 "8 Avries, Papillon, Cynthia Foley

e o _ 16109  *®  Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly
12018 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica Stathers 16120  *®  Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia Beaman
12019 M8 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

12020 "8 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

12025 A8 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon Ring#:3  Judge: Christine Bishop

12029 ™8 Dodge, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia Premier Standard

12030 A8 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

12056 A8 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynda Hamilton Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 12

12100 A8  Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-Cortes 8046 PADP Qliver, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie Forrest
8048 PADP Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-Levin

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 34 8049 PADP - Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon

16046 ™ Andi, Border Collie, Cheryl Morgan 8102 PADP  \/alkyrie, Swedish Vallhund, Whitney Heiken

16005 A4  Kat, Border Collie, Leslie Nelson 8107 PA%P | jlith, Boston Terrier, Betsy Grady

16007 **  Sulu, Miniature Poodle, Susan Giordano 8003 PAD Dot, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia Rotelle

16047 A" Happy, Golden Retriever, Amy Jo Gilmer 8004 PR | yric, Papillon, Maureen Burke

16048 A" Jake, English Springer Spaniel, Joanne Hass 8019 PAD Gabby, Papillon, Andrea Samuels

16052 #*® Debbie, Boxer, Cara Armour 8020  PA° Rebel, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

16058 A8 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly Nickerson 8023 PAY Miranda, Papillon, Patricia Carlton

16060 A8 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Nye 8030 PAD Omi, Papillon, Maureen Burke

16066 ~ “*® Andee, All American, Lisa Loomis 8076 PO Ryder, Papillon, Rebecca Henderson

16072 A Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerill

16078 AXPB - Race, Australian Shepherd, Karen Pasquale Jump Height= 12 #of dogs 5

16101 AXPB - Andi, Labrador Retriever, Laura Bauver 12088 A" Pepper, All American, Roxanne Vincent

16125 ™ Jeter, Australian Shepherd, Frederick Bachelle 12012 PA®  Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly Ansaldo

16126 A" Marcie, Australian Shepherd, Frederick Bachelle 12013 A" Avies, Papillon, Cynthia Foley

16130 A" Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert Myers 12018  A°  Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica Stathers

16132 " Bonny, Labrador Retriever, Jack Sprano 12100 PAD  Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-Cortes

16147 AXPE - Noah, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Burek

16003 M8 Emma, English Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 17

16009  ~®  Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerill 16052 ™" Debbie, Boxer, Cara Armour

16011 A& Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill Chiarchiaro 16058  "°° Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly Nickerson

16013 ™8  Brodie, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily Sanborn 16060 ™" Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Nye

16016 »® Strike, English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'Brien 16066 P*°" Andee, All American, Lisa Loomis

16018 B  Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie Hopkins 16072 ™" Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

16022 A& Mysti, Border Collie, Jim Turner 16102 AP Notch, Border Collie, Amber McCune

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet. Page 2 of 8

This schedule reflects running order within each class.



Talcott Mountain Agility Club
Monday, November 25, 2019

16003  PA°  Emma, English Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling

16005 PAD Kat, Border Collie, Leslie Nelson Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 7

16007 P Sulu, Miniature Poodle, Susan Giordano 4022 APA Callie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jeffrey Tripp
16009  PA°  Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerill 4002 AP Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg Hagerty

16013 P Brodie, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily Sanborn 4005 APB Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda White
16018  P"°  Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie Hopkins 4006 A8 Fortune, Papillon, Andrea Samuels

16022 PAD Mysti, Border Collie, Jim Turner 4008 APB - Maddie, Biewer Terrier, Yolando Russell
16035  P°  Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerill 4023 APB - Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah Peretz
16036 P Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy Powell 4024 M Kit, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janet Officer

16120  PA°  Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia Beaman
Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 30
8107 APA | ilith, Boston Terrier, Betsy Grady

Ring#:3  Judge: Dan Faulkner o555 s polly, Shih Tzu, Joan Shute
Premier Jumpers 8043 APB - Bella, Schipperke, Marion Johnson
8046 A8 Qliver, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie Forrest

Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 26 8048 APB - Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-Levin
20017 PP Solar, Australian Shepherd, Robin Magee 8049 APB - Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
20018 P®  Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas Carleton 8052 APB - Toby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy Clark
20027 PID Weiser, English Springer Spaniel, Morgan LaBelle 8053 AP Dash, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia Rotelle
20030 ™P  Caper, Golden Retriever, Bob Young 8089 A& Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally Myers
20032 ™ Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCune 8092 A8 Dapper, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn Zorba
20044 PP Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson 8102 APE - Valkyrie, Swedish Vallhund, Whitney Heiken
20062 P Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins 8003 AXB - Dot, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia Rotelle
20065 P Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz 8004 AXB | yric, Papillon, Maureen Burke
20072 PID Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 8011 AXB  Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda White

Levitt 8012 A8 Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki Davis

20073 PID Metric, Border Collie, Amber McCune

20076 PP Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
20085 ™ Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
20088 P Whispa, Standard Poodle, Christine Cimaglia
20090  ™P Haylen, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall

8019 AXB  Gabby, Papillon, Andrea Samuels
8020 AXB Rebel, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

8022 AXB  Asher, Scottish Terrier, Siobhan Collins
8023 AXB - Miranda, Papillon, Patricia Carlton

o _ . 8025 AXB - Snowee, Biewer Terrier, Yolando Russell
20100 " Syn, Austalian Shepherd, Robin Magee 8026 "% Obie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Pamela Murabito
20105 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton 8028 AXB - Zoom, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia Rotelle

20112 PID Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
20125 P Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
20127 PD Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

8030 AXB Omi, Papillon, Maureen Burke
8032 AXB - Dart, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia Rotelle

AXJB H
20151 PP Desmo, Border Collie, Heather Sidmore 5076 Ryder, Pap|||on., Rebe<.:ca Hen.d ereon -
on o . 8081 AXB  Zatanna, Scottish Terrier, Marianne Melucci
20211 o Lil Ann, Austr.ahan She.pherd,. Thomas Gooding 8082 M8 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa Manzi
20219 o Whimsey, Whippet, .Ulrlke Relnlsch 8083 AXB - Judy Judy, Chinese Crested, Frank Gilmer
20252 Kanga, Golden Retriever, Henry Rines 8087 MB Indie, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa Manzi

P Jimi ;
20267 Jimi, Border Collie, James George 8100 AXB - Misty, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah Peretz

Ring#:3  Judge: Christine Bishop Jump Height=" 12 #of dogs 23
AJPB H
Jumpers Excellent A/B/P 12034 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Howes
12036 A" Joey, All American, Darlene Keenan-Taylor
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This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
This schedule reflects running order within each class.



Talcott Mountain Agility Club
Monday, November 25, 2019

12038
12070
12088
12091
12092
12002
12007
12009
12011
12012
12013
12018
12019
12020
12025
12029
12030
12056
12083
12084
12100

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Jump Height =

16126
16005
16047
16048
16052
16058
16060
16066
16072
16078
16099
16101
16125
16130
16132
16147
16003
16007
16009
16011
16013

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

AJPA

AXJA

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Sarge, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Jill Tice

Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire
Pepper, All American, Roxanne Vincent

Busy, English Cocker Spaniel, Mie Kingsley
Niro, English Cocker Spaniel, Mie Kingsley
Zipper, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
George, English Cocker Spaniel, Alex Bradley
Surfer Dude, Chinese Crested, Frank Gilmer
Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly Ansaldo
Avries, Papillon, Cynthia Foley

Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica Stathers
Bocci, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
Dodge, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia
Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynda Hamilton
Ember, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail Lefferts
Buster, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah Lefferts
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-Cortes

16 #ofdogs 34

Marcie, Australian Shepherd, Frederick Bachelle
Kat, Border Collie, Leslie Nelson

Happy, Golden Retriever, Amy Jo Gilmer
Jake, English Springer Spaniel, Joanne Hass
Debbie, Boxer, Cara Armour

Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly Nickerson
Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Nye
Andee, All American, Lisa Loomis

Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

Race, Australian Shepherd, Karen Pasquale
Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
Andi, Labrador Retriever, Laura Bauver

Jeter, Australian Shepherd, Frederick Bachelle
Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert Myers
Bonny, Labrador Retriever, Jack Sprano
Noah, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Burek
Emma, English Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling
Sulu, Miniature Poodle, Susan Giordano
Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill Chiarchiaro
Brodie, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily Sanborn

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

16016 "B Strike, English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'Brien

16018 AXB  Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie Hopkins

16022 A8 Mysti, Border Collie, Jim Turner

16023 "B Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Levitt

16026 A8 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt

16027 A8 Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean
Murphy

16029 "8 Joule, Mudi, Pamela Sturtz

16035 A8 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

16036 "B Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy Powell

16037 "B Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie Gedney

16107 A8 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly

16109 A8 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly

16120 "8 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia Beaman

Ring#:3  Judge: Mary Mullen

Premier Jumpers

Jump Height =

8046
8048
8049
8102
8107
8003
8004
8023
8030
8076

PJDP

PJDP

PJOP

PJDP

PJDP

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

Jump Height =

12088
12013
12018

PJDP

PJD

PJD

Jump Height =

16052
16058
16072
16102
16003
16005
16009

PJDP

PJDP

PJOP

PJDP

PJD

PJD

PJD

8 #ofdogs 10

Oliver, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie Forrest
Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-Levin
Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
Valkyrie, Swedish Vallhund, Whitney Heiken

Lilith, Boston Terrier, Betsy Grady

Dot, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia Rotelle
Lyric, Papillon, Maureen Burke

Miranda, Papillon, Patricia Carlton

Omi, Papillon, Maureen Burke

Ryder, Papillon, Rebecca Henderson

12 #ofdogs 3

Pepper, All American, Roxanne Vincent
Avries, Papillon, Cynthia Foley

Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica Stathers

16 #ofdogs 12

Debbie, Boxer, Cara Armour

Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly Nickerson
Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

Notch, Border Collie, Amber McCune

Emma, English Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling
Kat, Border Collie, Leslie Nelson

Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

Page 4 of 8
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16013 ™  Brodie, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily Sanborn
16018 ™ Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie Hopkins
16035 PP Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

16120 ™ Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia Beaman
Jump Height= 20 # of dogs 26

20131 PIOP - Phoebe, Golden Retriever, Patti Standish

20142 PIDP - Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 8

24004 PID - Trig, Golden Retriever, Mary Cotter
24007 ™D Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett
24015 PID - Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve Basson

24023 PID - Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena Kalita
24026  ™P  Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa Suter
24030  ™P  Tuula, Belgian Sheepdog, Wendy Beard

24032 P.D
24077 PD

Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe
Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine Humphrey

Jump Height= 24C #ofdogs 1

26001 P Ember, Border Collie, John Green
Ring#:4  Judge: Mary Mullen
T2B

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 33

20141 T8 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary Cotter
20270 ™ Reba, German Shepherd Dog, Marissa Dillon
20001 28 Brawny, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerill

20012 ™8 Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
20020 ™8 Frisk, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
20021 ™8 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Pam Burek
20037 ™8 Gunny, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
20044 ™8 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
20046 ™8  Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash

20061 128
20062 ™

Mattie, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinney
Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins

20065 28 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz
20070 T8 Tessa, Border Collie, Teresa Turner
20072 ™8  Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele

Levitt

Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg Grey
Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav

20077
20080 ™
20081 128

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

20085 ™8 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt

20090 ™8 Haylen, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall

20094 28 Bindi, Border Collie, Pamela Sturtz

20112 ™8 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

20122 ™ Kyan, Border Collie, Deborah Salerno

20125 ™ Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

20126 ™8  Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

20127 ™8 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

20196 28 Kipper, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra Bradley

20211 28 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding

20260 ™ Word-E, All American, James George

20264 ™28 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie Grace

20281 28 Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine Humphrey

20283 ™8 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa Loomis

20284 ™8 Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'Day

20340 ™8 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 16

24004 ™8 Trig, Golden Retriever, Mary Cotter

24005 ™ Scout, Flat Coated Retriever, Jayne McCloskey

24006 ™8 Jack, Belgian Sheepdog, David MacLeod

24007 ™8  Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

24009 ™8  Chapter, Collie, Noreen Bennett

24015 ™8 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve Basson

24017 28 \Walter, Boxer, Cara Armour

24018 ™ Connor, Weimaraner, Pam Patunoff

24023 ™8 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena Kalita

24026 28 Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa Suter

24027 ™ Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen Palmer

24028 ™8  Ranger, Flat Coated Retriever, Jayne McCloskey

24031 T8 Dash, Golden Retriever, Deb Brunner-Walker

24033 ™ Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara

24055 ™8 Kai, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe

24077 28 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine Humphrey
Ring#:4  Judge: Mary Mullen

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Jump Height =
20131 AXPA
20205 AXPA
20001 AXA
20006 XA
20012 AXA

20 #of dogs 65
Phoebe, Golden Retriever, Patti Standish

Jazz, Rottweiler, Deborah Moses

Brawny, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Nym, Brittany, Barbara Cherry

Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
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20018
20020
20021
20156
20260
20263
20133
20137
20141
20142
20235
20270
20272
20273
20285
20015
20030
20032
20033
20034
20035
20037
20044
20046
20050
20058
20061
20062
20065
20070
20072

20073
20074
20076
20077
20080
20081
20085
20088
20090
20091
20094
20100
20105

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas Carleton

Frisk, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Molly, Labrador Retriever, Pam Burek

Kaz, Australian Shepherd, Terry O'Hanlon
Word-E, All American, James George
Rhaena, Australian Shepherd, Ashlyn Chebro
Goliath, Doberman Pinscher, Mallory Steele
Valur, Saluki, Christine Klein

Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary Cotter

Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach
Kallie, Bouvier Des Flandres, Deborah Abeles
Reba, German Shepherd Dog, Marissa Dillon
Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King

Q, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King

Lucas, Flat Coated Retriever, Nancy Triou
Abby, Labrador Retriever, Terrence O'Hanlon
Caper, Golden Retriever, Bob Young

Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCune

Pauli Girl, Border Collie, Dawn Kubichko
Dyne, Border Collie, Pamela Sturtz

Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin
Gunny, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson

Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash
Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie Leab

Dinah, Dalmatian, Pamela Devlin

Mattie, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinney
Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz

Tessa, Border Collie, Teresa Turner

Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Levitt

Metric, Border Collie, Amber McCune

Katie, Vizsla, Denise Cormier

Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg Grey

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav

Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
Whispa, Standard Poodle, Christine Cimaglia
Haylen, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall
Riot, Labrador Retriever, Lindsay Hill

Bindi, Border Collie, Pamela Sturtz

Sync, Australian Shepherd, Robin Magee
Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

20106 e
20112 e
20122 X8
20124 e
20125 X8
20126 e
20127 e
20211 e
20219 e
20223 e
20264 e
20266 w8
20267 e
20283 e
20284 AXB
20340 e
Jump Height =
24002 XA
24004 XA
24005 XA
24006 XA
24007 e
24009 e
24015 X8
24017 A8
24018 A8
24021 X8
24023 e
24026 e
24027 e
24028 e
24030 e
24031 AXB
24032 e
24033 B
24035 e
24036 w8
24062 e
24065 e
24077 AXB
Jump Height =
26001 w8

Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin
Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Kyan, Border Collie, Deborah Salerno
Howie, Border Collie, Amber McCune
Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding
Whimsey, Whippet, Ulrike Reinisch
Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry Rines
Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie Grace
Traveler, Australian Shepherd, Laurie Grace
Jimi, Border Collie, James George

Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa Loomis
Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'Day

Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

24 #ofdogs 23

Pivo, Doberman Pinscher, Jennifer Cannerelli
Trig, Golden Retriever, Mary Cotter

Scout, Flat Coated Retriever, Jayne McCloskey
Jack, Belgian Sheepdog, David MacLeod
Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Chapter, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve Basson

Walter, Boxer, Cara Armour

Connor, Weimaraner, Pam Patunoff

Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber McCune

Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena Kalita

Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa Suter

Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen Palmer
Ranger, Flat Coated Retriever, Jayne McCloskey
Tuula, Belgian Sheepdog, Wendy Beard

Dash, Golden Retriever, Deb Brunner-Walker
Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe
Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
Granite, Flat Coated Retriever, Joseph Juza
Dixie, Belgian Tervuren, Diane Cotell

Caeden, Afghan Hound, Ulrike Reinisch

Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer Casapello

Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine Humphrey

24C #of dogs 1

Ember, Border Collie, John Green
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Talcott Mountain Agility Club
Monday, November 25, 2019

Ring#:4

Judge: Mary Mullen

Premier Standard

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 23
20142 PADP - Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach
20018 P22 Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas Carleton
20027  PAP Weiser, English Springer Spaniel, Morgan LaBelle
20032  P*° Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCune
20044 PAD  Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
20061 PAD  Mattie, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinney
20062 PAD Byristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
20065  PA° Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz
20072  PA°  Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Levitt

20073 PP Metric, Border Collie, Amber McCune
20074 PAD  Katie, Vizsla, Denise Cormier
20076 P2 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
20085 PAD Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
20088 PP Whispa, Standard Poodle, Christine Cimaglia
20090 P22 Haylen, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall
20100 PP Sync, Australian Shepherd, Robin Magee
20105 P Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton
20112 PA2 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
20125 P Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
20127 PAD Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
20151 PAD Desmo, Border Collie, Heather Sidmore
20211 PAD Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding
20252 ™ Kanga, Golden Retriever, Henry Rines
Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 6
24004 ™" Trig, Golden Retriever, Mary Cotter
24007 P22 Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett
24023 P Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena Kalita
24026 PAD Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa Suter
24030 P2 Tuula, Belgian Sheepdog, Wendy Beard
24077  PA° Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine Humphrey
Jump Height=24C #ofdogs 1
26001 PAD Ember, Border Collie, John Green

Ring#:4  Judge: Dan Faulkner

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

Jump Height =

20001 XA
20006 AXIA
20017 XA
20020 AXIA
20021 AXIA
20094 AXIA
20124 XA
20156 AXIA
20260 AXIA
20263 AXIA
20131 AIPB
20133 APB
20137 APB
20141 AJPB
20142 AJPB
20192 AJPB
20270 AIPB
20272 AJPB
20273 AJPB
20285 AJPB
20015 AXB
20018 IXB
20030 AXB
20032 AXIB
20033 AXIB
20034 AXB
20035 AXIB
20037 IXB
20044 AXB
20046 AXIB
20050 IXB
20058 AXB
20061 AXIB
20062 AXIB
20065 AXB
20070 AXIB
20072 B
20073 AXB
20074 AXB
20076 AXIB
20077 AXB
20080 AXB

20 #of dogs 65

Brawny, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Nym, Brittany, Barbara Cherry

Solar, Australian Shepherd, Robin Magee
Frisk, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Molly, Labrador Retriever, Pam Burek

Bindi, Border Collie, Pamela Sturtz

Howie, Border Collie, Amber McCune

Kaz, Australian Shepherd, Terry O'Hanlon
Word-E, All American, James George
Rhaena, Australian Shepherd, Ashlyn Chebro
Phoebe, Golden Retriever, Patti Standish
Goliath, Doberman Pinscher, Mallory Steele
Valur, Saluki, Christine Klein

Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary Cotter

Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach
Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe
Reba, German Shepherd Dog, Marissa Dillon
Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King

Q, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King

Lucas, Flat Coated Retriever, Nancy Triou
Abby, Labrador Retriever, Terrence O'Hanlon
Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas Carleton
Caper, Golden Retriever, Bob Young

Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCune

Pauli Girl, Border Collie, Dawn Kubichko
Dyne, Border Collie, Pamela Sturtz

Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin
Gunny, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson

Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash
Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie Leab

Dinah, Dalmatian, Pamela Devlin

Mattie, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinney
Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz

Tessa, Border Collie, Teresa Turner

Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Levitt

Metric, Border Collie, Amber McCune

Katie, Vizsla, Denise Cormier

Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg Grey
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Talcott Mountain Agility Club
Monday, November 25, 2019

20081 B Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav 24036 B Dixie, Belgian Tervuren, Diane Cotell

20085 AXB - Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt 24062 MB - Caeden, Afghan Hound, Ulrike Reinisch

20088  A*B  \Whispa, Standard Poodle, Christine Cimaglia 24065 A8 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer Casapello

20090 A8 Haylen, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall 24077 ™8 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine Humphrey
20091 A8 Riot, Labrador Retriever, Lindsay Hill

20100 B Sync, Australian Shepherd, Robin Magee Jump Height=24C #ofdogs 1

20105 ™8 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton 26001 ™ Ember, Border Collie, John Green

20106 "B Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin
20112 A8 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
20122 ™8 Kyan, Border Collie, Deborah Salerno
20125 ™8 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
20126 MB - Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
20127 A8 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
20211 AXB L ili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding
20219 B Whimsey, Whippet, Ulrike Reinisch

20223 A8 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry Rines
20264 A8 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie Grace
20266 A8 Traveler, Australian Shepherd, Laurie Grace
20267 A8 Jimi, Border Collie, James George

20281 AXB - Koli, Labrador Retrigver, Elaine Humphrey
20283  AXB Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa Loomis
20284 B Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'Day

20340 A8 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 23

24005 A Scout, Flat Coated Retriever, Jayne McCloskey
24006 A Jack, Belgian Sheepdog, David MacLeod

24002 AXB - Pivo, Doberman Pinscher, Jennifer Cannerelli
24004 ™ Trig, Golden Retriever, Mary Cotter

24007 A8 Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

24009 A8 Chapter, Collie, Noreen Bennett

24015 ™8 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve Basson

24017 ™8 Walter, Boxer, Cara Armour

24018 M8 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam Patunoff

24021 B Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber McCune

24023 B Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena Kalita

24026 AXB - Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa Suter

24027 ™8 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen Palmer
24028 B Ranger, Flat Coated Retriever, Jayne McCloskey
24030 ™8 Tyula, Belgian Sheepdog, Wendy Beard

24031 A8 Dash, Golden Retriever, Deb Brunner-Walker
24032 B Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe
24033 A8 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
24035 AXB - Granite, Flat Coated Retriever, Joseph Juza

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet. Page 8 of 8

This schedule reflects running order within each class.



